TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kardex Systems Inc.		09/23/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kardex USA Inc.	
Street Address:	41 Eisenhower Drive	
City:	Westbrook	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04092-2032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0377986	KARDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011239.14157US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok	
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32,169/	
Date:	10/27/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0690

900175016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kardex Systems Inc to Kardex USA Inc Assignment#page1.tif source=Kardex Systems Inc to Kardex USA Inc Assignment#page2.tif source=Kardex Systems Inc to Kardex USA Inc Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0691

CONFIRMATORY U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kardex Systems Inc., a New York corporation, having an office and principal place of business at P.O. Box 171, Marietta, Ohio 45750 ("ASSIGNOR"), the owner of the U.S. trademarks and Federal Registrations pertaining thereto identified in attached Schedule A ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Kardex USA Inc. f/k/a Remstar Acquisition Company, a Pennsylvania corporation in the U.S., having an address of 41 Eisenhower Drive, Westbrook, ME 04092-2032, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to confirm its acquisition of the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, and any registrations and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, this confirmatory assignment confirms the previous assignment of the trademarks authorized by an order dated December 11, 2008, entered by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania in the case of <u>In re Kardex Systems, Inc.</u>, Chapter 11 Docket No. 1-08-04021 authorizing the sale of, among other things, the trademarks to the assignee (the "order"). The sale authorized by the order was consummated in December, 2008.

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with that portion of the goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR associated with the use of an symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights in the Marks, and all causes of action, past, present, and future, for infringement of the Marks, unto ASSIGNEE. Said Marks and registrations therefor are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Kardex Systems Inc.

Kardex USA Inc. f/k/a Remstar Acquisition
Company

By:

Printed Name: Joseph Competillo
Title: President
Date: 9/23/09

ASSIGNEE:

Kardex USA Inc. f/k/a Remstar Acquisition
Company

By:

Printed Name: Jobe Vuys: 63. 114172 LE
Title: CEO CFO
Date: 11. M. 09

M. M. Og

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

<u>IARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NDUSTRIEVER	1,427,266
ARDEX	377,986
ARDEX	2,031,925
ITCHEN-TRIEVER	2,445,253
OMPAKT	1,573,410
EKTRIEVER	805,531
ITAN	2,223,157
ITAN (Stylized)	2,221,975
LASSIFILE	866,391
OLORSCAN	841,655
aRMA	3,062,690
ETTERSCAN	1,549,143
IULTI-PAKT	2,407,082
ROMPTUS	1,806,129
ECORDEX	740,268
LIM STACK	2,313,246
NI-PAKT	2,367,013
ARIACOLOR	876,057
ARIADEX	371,824
ICTOR	1,073,187
ICTOR	1,076,398
ROMPTUS ECORDEX LIM STACK NI-PAKT ARIACOLOR ARIADEX ICTOR	1,806,129 740,268 2,313,246 2,367,013 876,057 371,824 1,073,187

CERTIFICADO NOTARIAL

El <u>Septembel</u> 23 de, 2009, anti mi, el suscrito Notario Público, compareció el senor Joseph Compitello a quien conozco en su capacidad de Presidente de KARDEX SYSTEMS INC., y quien reconoció su firma que antecede.

Yo, el notario Público, certifico que él tiene capacidad legal para firmar este documento de cession a nombre de KARDEX SYSTEMS INC., una sociedad legamente constiduida y existente de acuerdo con las leyes del Estado de Nueva York, U.S.A.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On <u>Sep-lembel</u> 23,269, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, came Mr. Joseph Compitello, whom I know in his capacity of President of **KARDEX SYSTEMS INC.**, and whom acknowledged his foregoing signature.

I, the Notary Public, certify that he has legal capacity to execute this assignment document on behalf of **KARDEX SYSTEMS INC.**, a corporation legally organized and existing in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.

NOTABLAL SEAL
STACY A SOLLENGERGER
Noticy Public
HARRISSURG CITY, DAUPHIN COUNTY
By Commission Expires Aug 14, 2011

Muy D. Dollmbelge//
Notario Aublico (Notary Public)

1704642

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 10/27/2010